02-27-2003

REC

102375796

Γ

Our Ref.: 3410-41

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignment Washington D.C. 20231

BOX Assignment, washington, D.C. 20231	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Romolo AIROLDI	O L
2. L9.03	Name: KÖNIG SPA
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Viale Lombardia 8
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Molteno (Lecco)
	State/Country: Italy
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 23847
Other	<u> </u>
Execution Date: November 8, 2002	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
Direction Dute.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	J
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: November 8, 2002
if this document is coming more to genie.	110,0110010, 2002
A. Detaut Application No/o)	R Patent No(s) . 317091
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 10367896
(1) (To Be Assigned)	
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Frank P. Presta	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
	14-1140.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT HE	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	E THIS STACE
9. Statements and signature.	stanta turn and compate and one official according to the constraint
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
\sim	p /2 7
Frank P. Presta	(1 Ma) February 1 9 , 2003
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Reg. No. 19,828	
Total number of pages including origi	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

02/21/2003 EFLORES 00000030 10367896

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

711201

REEL: 013776 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT,

	WHEREAS, AIROLDI Romolo
	Via G.B. Sala 8 23900 LECCO - ITALY
ر بنند محي	
ha.	S invented certain new and useful improvements in INSERTION_DEVICE_FOR_SNOW_CHAINS_
ior.	which I AM ABOUT TO MAKE application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pat	ent-of the United States of America; AND WHEREAS, KONIG SPA
	VIALE LOMBARDIA 8 23847 MOLTENO (LECCO) ITALY I
desi	rous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Uni	ted States;
حفر منیت نبتو	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of ONE Dollars (\$1.00
ta <u>1</u>	I ME in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
_KC	NIG SPA
s	HE ENTIRE right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
as i	illy set forth and described in the:
:e	ME ME day of NOVEMBER 2092 (a) specification prepared and executed by on the 8th day of NOVEMBER 2092
plicable	(b) application filed on the day of, 19, Serial No,
iing	(b) application filed on the day of, formall, formall filed on the day of,
pres	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
pre	caratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
preg held	aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the said
prepheid for for	aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be KONIG SPA and enjoyed by the said
`held for for	Monitory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the said
prep held for for	AND TESTIMONY WHEREOF. KONIG SPA ITS and enjoyed by the said ITS

RECORDED: 02/19/2003

PATENT REEL: 013776 FRAME: 0764

. A see also distributed to